

Basin 12-19-24 Wastewater Improvements, City Corporation, Russellville, AR
Bid Tabulation, CWB Engineers, Inc. Project No.: 17-025

Bid Date: Monday, January 11, 2021

Bid Time: 2:00 P.M. local time

Apparent Low Bidder

Blackstone Construction LLC
PO Box 11840
Russellville, AR 72812

Item No.	Item Description	Approx. Qty.	Unit	Engineer's Estimate		*Apparent Low Bidder*	
				Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
1	Mobilization	1	LS	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$35,500.00	\$35,500.00
2	Pre-Construction - Clean & TV Mains (6"-18" Dia.)	17306	LF	\$ 5.00	\$ 86,530.00	\$3.58	\$61,955.48
3	Solid Sod and Soil Replacement	395	SY	\$ 8.00	\$ 3,160.00	\$6.96	\$2,749.20
4	Hydromulching	2495	SY	\$ 3.00	\$ 7,485.00	\$1.71	\$4,266.45
5	Fence/Wall Removal and Replacement	130	LF	\$ 25.00	\$ 3,250.00	\$44.00	\$5,720.00
6	Curb & Gutter Replacement	810	LF	\$ 30.00	\$ 24,300.00	\$30.80	\$24,948.00
7	Standard 4' Dia Manhole, 0'-6' Depth	77	EA	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 231,000.00	\$2,572.51	\$198,083.27
8	Standard 4' Dia Manhole, Additional Depth	46	VF	\$ 250.00	\$ 11,500.00	\$191.16	\$8,793.36
9	4"/6" Service Reinstatement on HDPE Pipe	161	EA	\$ 800.00	\$ 128,800.00	\$541.35	\$87,157.35
10	4"/6" Service Reinstatement on SDR 26 Pipe	106	EA	\$ 500.00	\$ 53,000.00	\$565.17	\$59,908.02
11	4"/6" Additional Service Lateral -SCH 40	2955	LF	\$ 30.00	\$ 88,650.00	\$20.68	\$61,109.40
12	4"/6" Additional Service Lateral -Pipeburst w/Certa-lok	1300	LF	\$ 35.00	\$ 45,500.00	\$27.58	\$35,854.00
13	4"/6" External Service Reinstatement on CIPP Pipe	3	EA	\$ 300.00	\$ 900.00	\$437.40	\$1,312.20
14	Asphalt Street Repairs	110	TN	\$ 300.00	\$ 33,000.00	\$247.50	\$27,225.00
15	Concrete Cap Street Repairs	4245	SY	\$ 60.00	\$ 254,700.00	\$40.65	\$172,559.25
16	Asphalt Drive/Alley/Parking Repair	2160	SY	\$ 110.00	\$ 237,600.00	\$28.60	\$61,776.00
17	Asphalt Milling and Overlay	21379	SY	\$ 25.00	\$ 534,475.00	\$26.59	\$568,467.61
18	Conc. Drive/Alley/Parking/Sidewalk Repair	695	SY	\$ 75.00	\$ 52,125.00	\$73.70	\$51,221.50
19	Gravel Drive/Parking Repairs	260	SY	\$ 25.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$6.60	\$1,716.00
20	Install Storm Drain Conflict Box	7	EA	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 31,500.00	\$5,400.00	\$37,800.00
21	CIPP Existing 15" Pipe	749	LF	\$ 80.00	\$ 59,920.00	\$86.40	\$64,713.60
22	Pipe Burst Existing 6" to 8" HDPE	7339	LF	\$ 65.00	\$ 477,035.00	\$63.07	\$462,870.73
23	Pipe Burst Existing 10" to 12" HDPE	2340	LF	\$ 75.00	\$ 175,500.00	\$99.01	\$231,683.40
24	8" SDR 26 PVC, Gravity Sewer Pipe	5934	LF	\$ 45.00	\$ 267,030.00	\$11.52	\$68,359.68
25	12" SDR 26 PVC, Gravity Sewer Pipe	737	LF	\$ 45.00	\$ 33,165.00	\$22.90	\$16,877.30
26	36" DUCTILE IRON CLASS 350, FM PIPE	560	LF	\$ 125.00	\$ 70,000.00	\$453.88	\$254,172.80
27	Trenching and Backfill, 8" Pipe, 0'-6' Depth	4942	LF	\$ 30.00	\$ 148,260.00	\$43.53	\$215,125.26
28	Trenching and Backfill, 8" Pipe, 6'-10' Depth	1037	LF	\$ 35.00	\$ 36,295.00	\$60.91	\$63,163.67
29	Trenching and Backfill, 12" Pipe, 0'-6' Depth	20	LF	\$ 40.00	\$ 800.00	\$192.50	\$3,850.00
30	Trenching and Backfill, 12" Pipe, 6'-10' Depth	177	LF	\$ 45.00	\$ 7,965.00	\$79.02	\$13,986.54
31	Trenching and Backfill, 12" Pipe, 10'-14' Depth	495	LF	\$ 50.00	\$ 24,750.00	\$88.95	\$44,030.25
32	Trenching and Backfill, 36" Pipe, 6'-10' Depth	560	LF	\$ 55.00	\$ 30,800.00	\$90.23	\$50,528.80
33	Install 90° Bend	1	EA	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$19,991.41	\$19,991.41
34	Directional Bore 4" HDPE service line	225	LF	\$ 75.00	\$ 16,875.00	\$48.14	\$10,831.50
35	6"/8" PVC Inside Drop	12	VF	\$ 500.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$402.14	\$4,825.68
36	Remove & Install Concrete Piers	3	EA	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 13,500.00	\$5,610.00	\$16,830.00
37	8" DIP Class 350 Pipe, Installed	70	LF	\$ 4,501.00	\$ 315,070.00	\$111.37	\$7,795.90
38	Bank Stabilization with 12" Rip Rap	75	CY	\$ 72.00	\$ 5,400.00	\$118.80	\$8,910.00
39	Acceptance Inspection by CCTV	16936	LF	\$ 2.50	\$ 42,340.00	\$3.78	\$64,018.08
40	4"/6" Cleanout	5	EA	\$ 450.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$445.50	\$2,227.50
41	Abandon/Remove Manhole	19	EA	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 28,500.00	\$907.50	\$17,242.50
42	Abandon Sanitary Sewer	1	LS	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$8,500.00	\$8,500.00
43	Bypass setup and operation	1	LS	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$8,500.00	\$8,500.00
44	Clearing and Grubbing	1	LS	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00
45	Trench & Safety System	1	LS	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00
46	Traffic Control	1	LS	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$55,500.00	\$55,500.00
47	Storm water Controls	1	LS	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00

Total Base Bid

\$ 3,713,430.00

\$3,249,156.69

This is a true and complete tabulation of the Bids received on Monday, January 11, 2021, at 2:00 p.m. for Basins 12-19-24 Wastewater Improvements.

Oren Noble

1-11-2021

Oren Noble, P.E.

CWB Engineers, Inc.

